March quarter actuals  approx. 43M approx. 43M not provided
June quarter actuals  approx. 48M approx. 48M not provided
September quarter  not provided 51M-53M not provided
December quarter  not provided not provided not provided

Calendar year range   198M-208M   200M-205M   255M-270M

  Midpoint  Midpoint  Midpoint
CDMA/WCDMA units   203M   202M   262M
CDMA units   158M   158M   176M
WCDMA units   45M   44M   86M

Sums may not equal totals due to rounding

QUALCOMM Announces Fourth Quarter and Fiscal 2005 Results  Page 8 of 22

Results of Business Segments The following tables, which present segment information, have been adjusted to reflect the 2005 segment presentation (Note 1), as well as to
present QTL results for fiscal year 2004 as if the New Method of recognizing QTL revenues had been in effect for the entire year (Note 3.) GAAP equivalents and
reconciliations for fiscal 2004 periods are included at the end of this news release (dollars in millions, except per share data):

Fourth Quarter — Fiscal Year 2005

   Reconciling  QUALCOMM   Total
Segments  QCT   QTL   QWI   Items (2)   Pro Forma   QSI   QUALCOMM
Revenues  $ 912  $ 497  $ 170  $ (19)  $ 1,560  $ —  $ 1,560
Change from prior year (New

Method for QTL (3))   7%   23%  10%  N/M   14%   14%
Change from prior quarter   19%   11%  4%  N/M   15%   15%
Earnings (loss) from continuing

operations before taxes  $ 266  $ 451  $ 21  $ 75  $ 813  $ (27)  $ 786
Change from prior year (New

Method for QTL (3))   (3%)  24%  75%  N/M   21%  N/M   15%
Change from prior quarter   43%   11%  75%  N/M   24%  N/M   15%
Net income (loss)   $ 543  $ (5)  $ 538
Change from prior year (New

Method for QTL (3))   9%  N/M   (2%)
Change from prior quarter   17%  N/M   (4%)
Diluted earnings per common share   $ 0.32  $ —  $ 0.32
Change from prior year (New

Method for QTL (3))   7%  N/M   0%
Change from prior quarter   14%  N/M   (3%)

Third Quarter — Fiscal Year 2005

   Reconciling   QUALCOMM  Tax   Total
Segments  QCT   QTL   QWI   Items (2)   Pro Forma   Adjustment (4)   QSI   QUALCOMM
Revenues  $ 766  $ 448  $ 164  $ (20)  $ 1,358  $ —  $ —  $ 1,358
Earnings from continuing

operations before taxes   186   407   12   51   656   —   30   686
Net income   465   16   79   560
Diluted earnings per common

share   $ 0.28  $ 0.01  $ 0.05  $ 0.33

First Quarter — Fiscal Year 2005

   Reconciling   QUALCOMM   Total
Segments  QCT   QTL   QWI   Items (2)   Pro Forma   QSI   QUALCOMM
Revenues  $ 865  $ 400  $ 159  $ (34)  $ 1,390  $ —  $ 1,390
Earnings from continuing operations

before taxes   242   358   16   48   664   40   704
Net income   474   39   513
Diluted earnings per common share   $ 0.28  $ 0.02  $ 0.30

Fourth Quarter — Fiscal Year 2004

   New Method*   Reconciling   QUALCOMM
Segments  QCT (1)*   QTL (3)   QWI (1)*   Items (1)(2)*   Pro Forma (1)(3)*
Revenues  $ 850  $ 404  $ 155  $ (38)  $ 1,371
Earnings from continuing operations before taxes   273   364   12   24   673
Net income   499
Diluted earnings per common share   $ 0.30

Twelve Months — Fiscal Year 2005

   Reconciling  QUALCOMM  Tax
Segments  QCT   QTL   QWI   Items (2)   Pro Forma   Adjustments (4)(5)   QSI   Total QUALCOMM
Revenues  $ 3,290  $ 1,839  $ 644  $ (100)  $ 5,673  $ —  $ —  $ 5,673
Change from prior year

(New Method for QTL
(3))   6%   24%  13%  N/M   13%   13%

Earnings from continuing
operations before taxes  $ 852  $ 1,663  $ 57  $ 227  $ 2,799  $ —  $ 10  $ 2,809

Change from prior year
(New Method for QTL
(3))   (19%)  24%  200%  177%  12%   N/M   14%

Net income   $ 1,970  $ 71  $ 102  $ 2,143
Change from prior year

(New Method for QTL
(3))   9%  N/M   N/M   18%

Diluted earnings per
common share   $ 1.16  $ 0.04  $ 0.06  $ 1.26

Change from prior year
(New Method for QTL
(3))   8%  N/M   N/M   17%

Twelve Months — Fiscal Year 2004

   New Method*   Reconciling   QUALCOMM
Segments  QCT (1)*   QTL (3)   QWI (1)*   Items (1)(2)*  Pro Forma (1)(3)*
Revenues  $ 3,111  $ 1,483  $ 571  $ (133)  $ 5,031
Earnings from continuing operations before taxes   1,048   1,346   19   82   2,495
Net income   1,800
Diluted earnings per common share   $ 1.07

QUALCOMM Announces Fourth Quarter and Fiscal 2005 Results  Page 9 of 22

(1)  During the first quarter of fiscal 2005, the Company reorganized its MediaFLO USA business into the QSI segment. The operating expenses related to the MediaFLO
USA business were included in reconciling items through the end of fiscal 2004. Also during the first quarter of fiscal 2005, the Company reorganized a division in the
QWI segment that develops and sells test tools into the QCT segment. Prior period segment information has been adjusted to conform to the new segment presentation.

[…]

operational efficiencies and profitability; the Flarion acquisition; developments in current and future litigation, as well as the other risks detailed from time-to-time in the
Company’s SEC reports.

###

QUALCOMM®, QUALCOMM Wireless Business Solutions®, Mobile Station Modem™, MSM™, FLO™, Clipcasting™, MediaFLO™, MSM6500™, MSM6550™,
PM6620™, PM6630™, PM6640™, BREW®, uiOne™, iMoD™, TruckMAIL™, OmniTRACS®, OmniExpress®, GlobalTRACS®, T2™, LINQ™ and Untethered
TrailerTRACS® are trademarks and/or service marks of QUALCOMM Incorporated. CDMA2000® is a registered trademark of the Telecommunications Industry
Association. All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners.

QUALCOMM Announces Fourth Quarter and Fiscal 2005 Results  Page 15 of 22

QUALCOMM Incorporated
CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

THIS SCHEDULE IS TO ASSIST THE READER IN RECONCILING FROM
PRO FORMA RESULTS TO TOTAL QUALCOMM RESULTS

(In millions, except per share data)
(Unaudited)

   Three Months Ended September 25, 2005
   Total
   Pro Forma   QSI   QUALCOMM
 Revenues:
 Equipment and services  $ 1,035  $ —  $ 1,035
 Licensing and royalty fees   525   —   525
   1,560   —   1,560
 Operating expenses:
 Cost of equipment and services revenues   441   —   441
 Research and development   255   16   271
 Selling, general and administrative   168   10   178
 Total operating expenses   864   26   890
 Operating income (loss)   696   (26)   670

 Investment income (expense), net   117(a)   (1)(b)  116
 Income (loss) before income taxes   813   (27)   786
 Income tax (expense) benefit   (270)(c)  22   (248)(c)
 Net income (loss)  $ 543  $ (5)  $ 538

 Earnings per common share:
 Diluted  $ 0.32  $ —  $ 0.32

 Shares used in per share calculations:
 Diluted   1,686   1,686   1,686

 Supplemental Financial Data:
 Operating Cash Flow  $ 964  $ (19)  $ 945
 Operating Cash Flow as a % of Revenue   62%   61%
 Free Cash Flow(d)  $ 838  $ (31)  $ 807
 Free Cash Flow as a % of Revenue   54%   52%

(a)  Includes $71 million in interest income related to cash, cash equivalents and marketable securities, which are not part of the Company’s strategic investment portfolio,
$9 million in net realized gains on investments and $43 million in gains on derivatives related to put options sold in connection with our stock repurchase program,
partially offset by $6 million in other-than-temporary losses on marketable securities.

(b)  Includes $3 million in net realized gains on investments more than offset by $4 million in equity in losses of investees.

[…]

a result of $35 million expense related to the Company’s decision during the fourth quarter to repatriate on a one-time basis approximately $0.5 billion of qualifying
foreign earnings as provided for under the American Jobs Creation Act of 2004.

(d)  Free Cash Flow is calculated as net cash provided by operating activities less capital expenditures. Reconciliation of these amounts is presented in the Condensed
Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows and Marketable Securities for the three months ended September 25, 2005, included herein.

QUALCOMM Announces Fourth Quarter and Fiscal 2005 Results  Page 16 of 22

QUALCOMM Incorporated
CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

THIS SCHEDULE IS TO ASSIST THE READER IN RECONCILING FROM
PRO FORMA RESULTS TO TOTAL QUALCOMM RESULTS

(In millions, except per share data)
(Unaudited)

   Twelve Months Ended September 25, 2005
   Tax   Total
   Pro Forma   Adjustments  QSI   QUALCOMM
 Revenues:
 Equipment and services  $ 3,744  $ —  $ —  $ 3,744
 Licensing and royalty fees   1,929   —   —   1,929
   5,673   —   —   5,673
 Operating expenses:
 Cost of equipment and services revenues   1,645   —   —   1,645
 Research and development   962   —   49   1,011
 Selling, general and administrative   611   —   20   631
 Total operating expenses   3,218   —   69   3,287
 Operating income (loss)   2,455   —   (69)   2,386

 Investment income, net   344(a)   —   79(b)  423
 Income before income taxes   2,799   —   10   2,809
 Income tax (expense) benefit   (829)(c)  71   92   (666)(c)
 Net income  $ 1,970  $ 71  $ 102  $ 2,143

 Earnings per common share:
 Diluted  $ 1.16  $ 0.04  $ 0.06  $ 1.26

 Shares used in per share calculations:
 Diluted   1,694   1,694   1,694   1,694

 Supplemental Financial Data:
 Operating Cash Flow  $ 2,722  $ —  $ (36)  $ 2,686
 Operating Cash Flow as a % of Revenue   48%   47%
 Free Cash Flow(d)  $ 2,240  $ —  $ (130)  $ 2,110
 Free Cash Flow as a % of Revenue   39%   37%

(a)  Includes $252 million in interest income related to cash, cash equivalents and marketable securities, which are not part of the Company’s strategic investment portfolio,
$78 million in net realized gains on investments and $30 million in gains on derivatives primarily related to put options sold in connection with our stock repurchase
program, partially offset by $13 million of other-than-temporary losses on marketable securities and $3 million in interest expense.

(b)  Includes $101 million in net realized gains on investments, $3 million in gains on derivative instruments and $3 million in interest income, partially offset by
$28 million in equity in losses of investees.

(c)  The annual effective tax rate for fiscal 2005 for total QUALCOMM is approximately 24% and QUALCOMM pro forma is approximately 30%.

(d)  Free Cash Flow is calculated as net cash provided by operating activities less capital expenditures. Reconciliation of these amounts is presented in the Condensed
Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows and Marketable Securities for the twelve months ended September 25, 2005, included herein.

QUALCOMM Announces Fourth Quarter and Fiscal 2005 Results  Page 17 of 22

QUALCOMM Incorporated
CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF CASH FLOWS AND MARKETABLE SECURITIES

THIS SCHEDULE IS TO ASSIST THE READER IN RECONCILING PRO FORMA CASH FLOWS FROM CASH,
CASH EQUIVALENTS AND MARKETABLE SECURITIES TO TOTAL QUALCOMM CASH FLOWS

(In millions)
(Unaudited)

  Three Months Ended September 25, 2005
   Total
  Pro Forma   QSI   QUALCOMM
Earnings (losses) before taxes, depreciation, amortization and other adjustments (1)  $ 819  $ (23)  $ 796
Working capital changes and taxes paid (2)   145   4   149
Net cash provided by operating activities   964   (19)   945

Capital expenditures   (126)   (12)   (138)
Free cash flow (Net cash provided by operating activities less capital expenditures)   838   (31)   807

Net additional share capital   150   —   150
Proceeds from put options   8   —   8
Dividends paid   (147)   —   (147)
Other investments and acquisitions, net of cash acquired   (59)   (1)   (60)
Other items, net   —   6   6
Changes in fair value and other changes to marketable securities   14   —   14
Marketable securities pending settlement   39   —   39
Transfer from QSI (3)   8   (8)   —
Transfer to QSI (4)   (35)   35   —
Net increase in cash, cash equivalents and marketable securities (5)  $ 816  $ 1  $ 817

(1)   Reconciliation to GAAP:

Net income  $ 543  $ (5)  $ 538
Non-cash adjustments (a)   216   (15)   201
Net realized gains on marketable securities and other investments   (10)   (3)   (13)
Net taxes paid   70   —   70
Earnings (losses) before taxes, depreciation, amortization and other adjustments  $ 819  $ (23)  $ 796

(2)   Reconciliation to GAAP:
Increase in cash resulting from changes in working capital  $ 215  $ 4  $ 219
Net taxes paid   (70)   —   (70)

Working capital changes and taxes paid  $ 145  $ 4  $ 149
(3)   Cash from loan payments and sale of equity securities
(4)   Funding for strategic debt and equity investments and other QSI operating expenses
(5)   Reconciliation to GAAP cash flow statement:

Net increase in cash and cash equivalents (GAAP)  $ 710  $ —  $ 710
Plus: Net proceeds of marketable securities   53   1   54
Plus: Net increase in fair value and other changes to marketable securities   14   —   14
Plus: Net increase in marketable securities pending settlement   39   —   39

Net increase in cash, cash equivalents and marketable securities  $ 816  $ 1  $ 817

(a)   See detail on the following pages.

QUALCOMM Announces Fourth Quarter and Fiscal 2005 Results  Page 18 of 22

QUALCOMM Incorporated
CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF CASH FLOWS AND MARKETABLE SECURITIES

THIS SCHEDULE IS TO ASSIST THE READER IN RECONCILING PRO FORMA CASH FLOWS FROM CASH,
CASH EQUIVALENTS AND MARKETABLE SECURITIES TO TOTAL QUALCOMM CASH FLOWS

(In millions)
(Unaudited)

  Twelve Months Ended September 25, 2005
   Tax   Total
  Pro Forma   Adjustments   QSI   QUALCOMM
Earnings (losses) before taxes, depreciation, amortization and other adjustments(1)  $ 2,899  $ —  $ (60)  $ 2,839
Working capital changes and taxes paid(2)   (177)   —   24   (153)
Net cash provided by operating activities   2,722   —   (36)   2,686

Capital expenditures   (482)   —   (94)   (576)
Free cash flow (Net cash provided by operating activities less capital expenditures)   2,240   —   (130)   2,110

Net additional share capital   386   —   —   386
Repurchase and retirement of common stock   (953)   —   —   (953)
Proceeds from put options   37   —   —   37
Dividends paid   (524)   —   —   (524)
Other investments and acquisitions, net of cash acquired   (236)   —   (13)   (249)
Other items, net   2   —   20   22
Changes in fair value and other changes to marketable securities   69   —   126   195
Marketable securities pending settlement   22   —   —   22
Transfer from QSI(3)   165   —   (165)   —
Transfer to QSI(4)   (177)   —   177   —
Net increase in cash, cash equivalents and marketable securities (5)  $ 1,031  $ —  $ 15  $ 1,046

(1)   Reconciliation to GAAP:

Net income  $ 1,970  $ 71  $ 102  $ 2,143
Non-cash adjustments(b)   839   (71)   (61)   707
Net realized gains on marketable securities and other investments   (78)   —   (101)   (179)
Net taxes paid   168   —   —   168
Earnings (losses) before taxes, depreciation, amortization and other adjustments  $ 2,899  $ —  $ (60)  $ 2,839

(2)   Reconciliation to GAAP:
(Decrease) increase in cash resulting from changes in working capital  $ (9)  $ —  $ 24  $ 15
Net taxes paid   (168)   —   —   (168)
Working capital changes and taxes paid  $ (177)  $ —  $ 24  $ (153)

(3)   Cash from loan payments and sale of equity securities
(4)   Funding for strategic debt and equity investments and other QSI operating

expenses
(5)   Reconciliation to GAAP cash flow statement:

Net increase in cash and cash equivalents (GAAP)  $ 856  $ —  $ —  $ 856
Plus: Net purchase (proceeds) of marketable securities   84   —   (111)   (27)
Plus: Net increase in fair value and other changes to marketable securities   69   —   126   195
Plus: Net increase in marketable securities pending settlement   22   —   —   22

Net increase in cash, cash equivalents and marketable securities  $ 1,031  $ —  $ 15  $ 1,046

(b)   See detail on the following page.

QUALCOMM Announces Fourth Quarter and Fiscal 2005 Results  Page 19 of 22

QUALCOMM Incorporated
SUPPLEMENTAL DETAIL TO THE

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF CASH FLOWS AND MARKETABLE SECURITIES
(In millions)
(Unaudited)

   Three Months Ended September 25, 2005
   Total
   Pro Forma   QSI   QUALCOMM
(a)  Non-cash adjustments are comprised of:
   Depreciation and amortization  $ 55  $ 1  $ 56
   Gains on derivative instruments   (42)   —   (42)
   Other-than-temporary losses on marketable securities and other investments   6   1   7
   Equity in losses of investees   —   4   4
   Non-cash income tax expense (benefit)   201   (22)   179
   Other non-cash charges and (credits)   (4)   1   (3)
Total non-cash adjustments  $ 216  $ (15)  $ 201

   Twelve Months Ended September 25, 2005
   Tax   Total
   Pro Forma   Adjustments   QSI   QUALCOMM
(b)  Non-cash adjustments are comprised of:
   Depreciation and amortization  $ 195  $ —  $ 5  $ 200
   Gains on derivative instruments   (30)   —   (3)   (33)
   Other-than-temporary losses on marketable securities and other investments   13   —   1   14
   Equity in losses of investees   —   —   28   28
   Non-cash income tax expense (benefit)   661   (71)   (92)   498
Total non-cash adjustments  $ 839  $ (71)  $ (61)  $ 707

  Three Months Ended September 26, 2004
   Total
  Pro Forma   QSI   QUALCOMM
Net cash provided (used) by operating activities  $ 777  $ (7)  $ 770
Capital expenditures   (139)   —   (139)
Free cash flow (Net cash provided by operating activities less capital expenditures)  $ 638  $ (7)  $ 631

  Twelve Months Ended September 26, 2004
   Total
  Pro Forma   QSI   QUALCOMM
Net cash provided (used) by operating activities  $ 2,480  $ 1  $ 2,481
Capital expenditures   (332)   —   (332)
Free cash flow (Net cash provided by operating activities less capital expenditures)  $ 2,148  $ 1  $ 2,149

QUALCOMM Announces Fourth Quarter and Fiscal 2005 Results  Page 20 of 22

QUALCOMM Incorporated
CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEETS

(In millions, except per share data)

  September 25,   September 26,
  2005   2004

ASSETS
Current assets:

Cash and cash equivalents  $ 2,070  $ 1,214
Marketable securities   4,478   4,768
Accounts receivable, net   544   581
Inventories   177   154
Deferred tax assets   343   409
Other current assets   179   101

Total current assets   7,791   7,227
Marketable securities   2,133   1,653
Property, plant and equipment, net   1,022   675